GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1745
ANSWERED ON:08.03.2010

BRAHMOS BLOCK-IIFOR NAVY
Gulshan Smt. Paramiit Kaur

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to develop Block-Il version of the Brahmos Missile for the Navy;
(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the salient features thereof as compared to the earlier version of the Missile;

(d) the allocations proposed for the project; and

(e) the extent to which it will boost the capabilities of the Navy?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE(SHRI A.K. ANTONY)
(a) The maritime version of BrahMos Block-ll is not established/proven.

(b) to (e): Do not arise.
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